
 

 

International EMF Scientist Appeal Spokespersons 

 

  Name/Affiliation                                        Region/Nation        Contact information 

Wenjun Sun, PhD                                                       
Zhejiang University School of Medicine 

Asia 
China 

sunwj@zju.edu.cn 
Tel: +86-571-88208166 

   
Kavindra Kesari, PhD 
Jaipur National University, India;  
University of Eastern Finland, Finland                                                                                                                                                                                                    

Asia 
India 

kavindra.kesari@uef.fi 
kavindra_biotech@yahoo.co.in 

   
Yoon-Won Kim, MD, PhD 
Hallym University School of Medicine 

Asia 
South Korea  
(Republic of Korea) 

ywkim@hallym.ac.kr 
Tel:  +82-33-248-2663  

   
Don Maisch, PhD 
EMFacts Consultancy, Tasmania 

Australia dmaisch@emfacts.com  
Tel: +61 3 6243019 

Mary Redmayne, PhD 
Monash University  

Australia mary.redmayne@gmail.com 
 

   
Lukas Margaritis, PhD 
University of Athens  

Europe 
Greece 

lmargar@biol.uoa.gr 
Tel: +30-2107274542                 
        +30-6972051345                                   

   
Livio Giuliani, PhD                                                  
International Commission for Electromagnetic Safety 

Europe                     
Italy 

giuliani.livio@gmail.com  
Tel: 003334059595 

Morando Soffritti, MD                                                                 
Ramazzini Institute 

Europe               
 Italy 

soffrittim@ramazzini.it 
 

   
Claudio Gomez-Perretta, MD, PhD 
University La Fe of Valencia  

Europe 
Spain 

gomez_cla@gva.es 
 

   

Lennart Hardell, MD, PhD 
University Hospital, Orebro 

Europe 
Sweden 

Lennart.hardell@regionorbrolan.se 
Tel: +46-19-6021000 
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Daniel Favre, PhD 
Association Romande Alert 

Europe 
Switzerland 

daniel_favre@yahoo.com 

   
SMJ Mortazavi, PhD 
Shiraz University of Medical Sciences 

Middle East  
Iran 

mmortazavi@sums.ac.ir 
Tel: +98-711-2349332 

   
Suleyman Dasdag, PhD 
 Dicle University Medical School 

Middle East Turkey sdasdag@gmail.com 
 

   
Magda Havas, PhD                                              
Trent University, Peterborough, Ontario 

North America 
Canada 

DrMagdaHavas@gmail.com 
 

Paul Heroux, PhD 
McGill University Medical School, Ontario 

North America 
Canada 

paul.heroux@mcgill.ca 
Tel:  (514) 398-6988             

   
Martin Blank, PhD                                                          
Columbia University, New York, NY 

North America 
USA 

mb32@columbia.edu 
 

Elizabeth Kelley, MA 
Director, EMFscientist.org, Tucson, AZ 

North America 
USA 

info@EMFscientist.org 
 

Al Manville, PhD                                                          
Johns Hopkins University, Washington, DC 

North America 
USA 

albertsandy@verizon.net 

Joel Moskowitz, PhD 
University of California, Berkeley, CA 

North America 
USA 

jmm@berkeley.edu 
Tel: 1-510-643-7314        

   
Alvaro A. deSalles, PhD 
Federal University of Rio Grande Del Sol, Porto Alegre 

South America  
Brazil 

aasalles@ufrgs.br 
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